                            GSE-627 Arcade and Gaming Motherboard User’s Quick Setting Page 1/5
( Version 1.0 )
www.gauss.com.tw / ©2007 Gauss Enterprise
1. Introduction
The PCB is a Low power PII or PIII Grade, all in one, half-size CPU card. This user’s quick setting
provides the jumper and switch settings, connector location, and their pin assignment.
2. Board Placement
CN11

3. CPU: Genuine Intel® Processor 1.3GHZ( 100x13.0) , CPU Name: Intel® Celeron® M Processor
1300MHZ.
4. Y-type keyboard and mouse port adapter cable.
5. USB and Audio adapter board with cable.
6. CPU heat sink with cooling fan.
7. Hard copies of this quick setup manual.
8. Serial port and Parallel port interface cable with bracket.
4. Features
A. Motherboard:
* On-board low power Intel Pentium-M (Optional) or socket for Celeron-M and Pentium-M CPUs
* Compact size slot card with PICMG PCI expansion bus.
* Intel 855GME+ICH4 chipset and 512KB or above L2 cache inside the CPUs.
* Supports 1 SoDIMM socket for up to 1GB DDR-333 RAM.
* 10/100/1000 base-TX (Giga) Ethernet with RJ-45 connector.
* Onboard VGA port (855GME embedded) supports CRT and LVDS interface.
* 1 PCI IDE and 1 CompactFlash socket for 3.3V CompactFlash and MicroDrive.
* 4 USB (V2.0), 1 parallel, 1 RS-232 and 1 RS-232/422/485 ports.
* PS/2 compatible keyboard and mouse interface.
* E2KEY functions for safe CMOS data keeping. (Optional)
* 4-line TTL I/O, On-board buzzer, and LED indicator.
* Hardware monitoring functions and 1 CPU cooling fan connector for monitoring.
* Provides AC97 Audio function and software programmable watchdog timer.
* Flash BIOS with easy upgrade utility.
* Compact size, 185 mm x 122 mm.
B. I/O:
* Both Arcade Game and Gambling Game are available.
* Input Port: 8pin
* Output Port: 5pin
* Wiring Matrix: 5x6
* Dip Switch: 4(set)x8pin
* RAM: 256K extendable to 512k
* ROM: 512K extendable to 8M＋32M
C. Programming:
* This motherboard provides on-line compiler for VC, Turbo C, Delphi, etc. which are coded by
assembly language.
* GAUSS will provide Gcc example.
5. Connectors and Jumpers List
Name Function Name Function
CN1 40-pin IDE Connector (40-pin IDC) J1 Clear CMOS data Header (J1x2))
CN2 LAN Connector (RJ45 w/LEDs) J2 n. a.
CN3 KB/Mouse Connector (6-pin mini-Din) J3 ATX Signals Connector (4-pin JST)
CN4 KB/Mouse Connector (6-pin JST) J4 Integrated Signals Connector (J2x8)
CN5 COM2 Connector (10-pin IDC) J5 CompactFlash Socket (50-pin)
CN6 Parallel Port Connector (26-pin IDC) J6 n. a.
CN7 LVDS Connector (30-pin DF13) J7 TTL I/O Connector (5-pin JST)
CN8 LCD Power Connector (5-pin JST) J8 CPU Cooling Fan Connector (3-pin)
CN9 Mini ATX Connector (20-pin) J9 AC97 Signals Connector (12-pin)
CN10 Audio Connector (J2x5) J10 USB #3 & #4 Connector (J2x5)
CN11 USB #1 & #2 Connector (USB 2.0) JP1 PS2/ATX Power Select Jumper (J1x2))
DB1 COM1 Connector (9-pin D-sub) JP2 COM2 Mode Select Jumper (J2x3)
DB2 CRT Connector (15-pin D-sub) JP3 WOL Select Jumper (J1x3)
DIMM1 SoDIMM Socket (200-pin) BUS2 PCI Connector (120-pin)
LED1 On-Board Power/WD LED (Green) BZ1 On-Board Buzzer
6. Connectors and Their Relative Jumpers
A. Keyboard and Mouse Connectors (CN3 and CN4)
CN3 is a standard PS/2 type keyboard connector and any PS/2 type keyboard can plug into CN3
directly without extra adapter cable. Use the included keyboard+mouse adapter cable (Optional),